As such, the company will be 
complying with all the conditions recommended by the SRA 
and accepted by the Hon’ble High Court.

In pursuance of the said High Court order 
dt.11.3.2005, M/s. Sigtia Construction Pvt. Ltd. is hereby 
depositing a sum of Rs.2,50,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores 
Fifty Lakhs only) drawn on Standard Chartered Bank, 
Santacruz  (W) Branch, Mumbai vide Cheque No.991396 dt. 
2.6.2006 towards the interest free deposit with SRA as the 
performance related guarantee as directed by the Hon’ble 
High Court in its landmark judgment dt.11.3.2005.